
To Maupin

To Madras

Microwave
Tower

2615 ft

1822 ft

Ch
ick

en
    

Sp
rin

g  
  C

an
yo

n

       Devil Canyon

Williams
Springs

Maupin Trail Canyon

Midd le Canyon
                       Mcleod Ridge

2806 ft

3143 ft3024 ft

2957 ft

2296 ft

2115 ft

1948 ft

2246 ft

3116 ft

Stag CanyonNa
tur

al 
    

 P
as

tur
e  

    
Ro

ad

East
Wapinitia

Road

Ditch
Road

Warm

                                     Springs

                                                                            Indian

                                                                                                                  Reservation
             

          
             Mutton      Mountains

Shadey Camp

Eagle
 Creek

Criterion South
Trailhead

Criterion North
Trailhead

Ma
up

in 
To

Lo
ck

ed
 G

ate

216

197

Johnson
Flat

Four
Chutes

Buckskin
Mary

Upper
Dant

Windy
Flat

Hole
in the
Wall

Rainbow
Bend Dixon

Bench

Locked
Gate

Nena

Long
Bend

Harpham
Flat

Wapinitia 2000

3000

2000

2500

15
00

25
00 1000

20
00

1500

3000

1500

2500

300
0

2000

1500

3000

3000

25
00

25
00

2500

20
00

2000

35002500
3500

2000

25
00

3000

2500

3000250
0

1500

Nena Cree
k

Deschutes River

De
ep 

Cr
ee

k

Wapi

nitia Creek

Booten Creek

Tr
ai l 

Ho
llo

w C
ree

k

Robin Creek

Bakeoven Creek

Criterion TractCriterion Tract

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

PRINEVILLE DISTRICT
3050 NE Third Street, Prineville, OR 97754

Phone: 541-416-6700

0 1 2 30.5

Miles0 1 2 30.5

Kilometers

No warranty is made by the Bureau of Land Management as to the accuracy, reliability, or completeness of these
data for individual or aggregate use with other data.  Original data were compiled from various sources and may

be updated without notification.

Locator Map

Post

   C roo ked 

    R
i ver

Prineville
Reservoir

             Lake
          Billy
Chinook

Desc hu te s

Rive
r J oh n Da y River

M
et o

liu
s

River

26

Maupin

Idanha

Fossil

Madras
Mitchell

Sisters
Redmond Prineville

Bend

19218

126 242

22 207

380

216

206

218

27

20

197

26
2620

26

97

20

97

26

97

0 2010
Miles

645000E

645000E

650000E

650000E

655000E

655000E

660000E

660000E

49
85

00
0N

49
90

00
0N

49
90

00
0N

49
95

00
0N

49
95

00
0N

50
00

00
0N

50
00

00
0N

120.95° W

120.95° W

121.05° W

121.05° W

121.15° W

121.15° W

45
.15

° N

45
.15

° N

45
.05

° N

45
.05

° N

121.10° W 121.00° W

45
.10

° N

121.00° W121.10° W

45
.10

° N

Legend
Trailheads

Day Use Areas

Developed Campgrounds

Primitive River Campsites
Non-Motorized Routes
Highways
Roads
Power Lines

Railroad
Wild and Scenic River Corridor

Administered Lands
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Forest Service
National Park Service
Bureau of Indian Affairs
Other Federal
State of Oregon
Private

October 2010

197

The Criterion Tract can be accessed primarily from five plus miles of frontage along
Highway 197. Routes are not maintained and may be difficult to locate. Topography is
flat to gently rolling but becomes progressively steeper close to the main drainages

including the Deschutes River. Vegetation is diverse but impacts from human
agricultural uses, such as livestock grazing and dryland farming, are prevalent and

much of the area is dominated by undesirable annual vegetation such as medusahead
rye and cheat grass. The habitat diversity supports an equally diverse wildlife

population. Rocky Mountain elk, mule deer, pronghorn antelope, upland and song birds,
raptors, and small mammals are common. The size, accessibility, and location in

relation to larger metropolitan areas of the state are attractants for recreational users.
Much of the use to date has been directed toward hunting, but use by hikers, mountain

bikers, and horse riders has been increasing. Motorized vehicle traffic is currently
restricted to administrative use only.

WELCOME TO THE CRITERION TRACT

Decimal Degrees grid ticks, NAD 83 (shown in red)
5000 meter Universal Transverse Mercator grid ticks, Zone 10 N, NAD 83 (shown in black)

Contour Interval 500 feet (shown in brown)


